507180913 03/16/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7227759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS TO CORRECT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ON REEL 058481 FRAME 0606. ASSIGNOR HEREBY CONFIRMS THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	507052583

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NIPPON ZOKI PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.	08/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIPPON ZOKI PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	2-3, HIRANOMACHI 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU	
City:	OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	5410046	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11207354

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038366400
Email: nlord@oliff.com

Correspondent Name: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 1: 11 CANAL CENTER PLAZA
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	185921
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN P. LORD
SIGNATURE:	/NATHAN P. LORD/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Corrective Notice of Change of Address#page1.tif source=Corrective Notice of Change of Address#page2.tif

PATENT 507180913 REEL: 059288 FRAME: 0716

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6997870

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Dat	e
NIPPON ZOKI PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD. 08/01	/2020 08/01/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIPPON ZOKI PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	2-3, HIRANOMACHI 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU
City:	OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	5410046

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16336236

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038366400
Email: nlord@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 1: 11 CANAL CENTER PLAZA
Address Line 4: 12314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	185921
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN P. LORD
SIGNATURE:	/NATHAN P. LORD/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=2021.10.29 - Notice of Change of Address#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059288 FRAME: 0717

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS

/Megan Doughty/ March 16, 2022 The Assignee NIPPON ZOKI PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.'s address has changed effective August 1, 2020 as follows:

Old Address: 1-2, Hiranomachi 2-chome, Chuo-ku

Osaka-shi, Osaka 5410046, Japan

New Address: 2-3, Hiranomachi 4-chome, Chuo-ku

Osaka-shi, Osaka 5410046, Japan

Respectfully submitted,

/Megan B. Doughty/

Megan B. Doughty Registration No. 67,949

MQD/npl

Date: October 29, 2021

OLIFF PLC
P.O. Box 320850
Alexandria, Virginia 22320-4850

Telephone: (703) 836-6400

RECORDED: 12/30/2021

PATENT REEL: 059288 FRAME: 0718